## TAX RATE RESOLUTION August 25, 2016

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of Clint Independent School District sets the Tax Rate for the 2016-2017 school year as follow:

Maintenance and Operation

\$1.040100

Interest & Sinking

\$0.366500

**Total Tax Rate** 

\$1.406600

## THIS TAX RATE WILL RAISE MORE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS THAN LAST YEAR'S TAX RATE.

The Board of Trustees has published the Notice of Public Meeting to Discuss the Proposed Tax Rate as required by Section 44.004, Texas Education Code. The public meeting on the proposed tax rate was held August 25, 2016.

The Clint Independent School District Board of Trustees is increasing the tax rate.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED on August 25, 2016.

James R. Pendell, President

**Board of Trustees** 

Attest:

Arleen Parada, Secretary

**Board of Trustees**